
Northshore Kennel Club

Sunday, July 27, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24007 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24003 Aesop, Saluki, Dara JohnsonT2B

24001 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20037 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20007 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20005 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

20001 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20018 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16011 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16003 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyT2B

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

T2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24013 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24010 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24009 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24007 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24003 Aesop, Saluki, Dara JohnsonAXB

24002 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24001 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20001 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20017 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20038 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20015 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20012 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20008 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20007 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20006 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20005 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20004 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20021 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20020 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20018 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16031 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16030 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXB

16011 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16010 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16008 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16006 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB
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16003 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16001 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16034 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16033 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16023 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16022 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16021 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAXPB

16020 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16019 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXB

12015 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12005 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12010 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXA

8002 Colin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8023 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8011 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8025 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8017 Steel, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Donna LonnquistAXPB

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20040 Dory, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOA

20022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20042 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Merlin, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtOA

16025 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerOA

12011 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyOA

12012 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Amigo, Havanese, Nancy FergusonOA

8027 Poutine, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda 

Fleischmann

OA

8018 Livvie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan StephonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Charlie, All American, Mark DeturkNAA

20031 Nigel, English Setter, Kay FouheyNAP

20030 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAB

12018 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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8019 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierNAB

8029 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Aesop, Saluki, Dara JohnsonAXJA

24014 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24013 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24010 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24009 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24007 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24002 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24001 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20033 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXJA

20042 Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20038 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20037 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20012 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20011 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20007 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20006 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20005 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20021 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20020 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20018 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Merlin, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJA

16008 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16021 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAJPA

16016 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPA

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16031 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16030 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16015 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Gigi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXJB

16011 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16010 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16006 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16001 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16034 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16033 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16028 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16022 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16020 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16019 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12025 Minnie, Tibetan Terrier, Kathleen RupprechtAXJB

12015 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12011 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyAXJB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12005 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12010 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Neptune, Longhaired Miniature Dachshund, Sarah 

Power

AXJA

8002 Colin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJA

8016 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8024 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8023 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8020 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8011 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8026 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8017 Steel, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Donna LonnquistAJPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12016 Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Amigo, Havanese, Nancy FergusonOAJ

8027 Poutine, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda 

Fleischmann

OAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

24011 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Charlie, All American, Mark DeturkNAJA

20035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNAJB

20031 Nigel, English Setter, Kay FouheyNAJP

20030 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Colin, Shetland Sheepdog, Ava GaudetteNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierNAJB

8018 Livvie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan StephonNAJB

8029 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


